in China, the hedging instruments or strategies we use may not be completely effective at managing our equity price

risk exposure.

Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate risk is the risk of fluctuation in the fair value of one or more financial instruments or future cash

flows arising from adverse movements in interest rates. Our interest-generating assets mainly include bank deposits,

– 252 –

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

settlement deposits, refundable deposits, reverse repurchase agreements and margin loan and securities lending we

provide to our customers. We calculate interest rate sensitivity for the Company, which we consider to be generally

correlated to and indicative of the Group’s interest rate sensitivity. We use interest rate sensitivity analysis as the

principal tool to monitor our interest rate risk. Our use of interest rate sensitivity analysis assumes all other variables

remain constant. Assuming a shift in market interest rates across the board, and without taking into consideration

our risk management activities to reduce interest rate risk, the impact of such a shift on our revenue and

shareholders’ equity based on our interest rate sensitivity analysis is as follows:

Sensitivity of revenue

Change in basis points 2008 2009 2010 31 March 2011

(in RMB millions)

+25 basis points ..... (36) (24) (215) (119)

-25 basis points ..... 37 24 215 120

Sensitivity of equity

Change in basis points 2008 2009 2010 31 March 2011

(in RMB millions)

+25 basis points ..... (74) (80) (81) (57)

-25 basis points ..... 75 80 81 58

We use derivatives, including interest rate forward contracts and interest rate swaps, to hedge our interest rate

risk exposure. Our ability to hedge against market risk in China, however, is limited by the young and developing

derivatives market in China. This constrains the number of derivative products and other hedging products we can

use to manage our market risk exposure.

DIVIDEND POLICY

Our Board of Directors is responsible for submitting proposals in respect of dividend payments to the

Shareholders’ general meeting for approval. The determination of whether to pay a dividend and in what amount is